

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN

BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. CRIMINAL WRIT NO. 333 / 2016

BABU LAL SAINI

-----Petitioner/Complainant

Versus

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS

-----Respondents

For Petitioner : Mr. Chiranji Lal Saini

Public Prosecutor : Mr. Anil Yadav

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BANWARI LAL SHARMA

Order

01/12/2016

Matter came upon I.A. No. 19392/2016.

Learned Counsel for petitioner Mr. Chiranji Lal Saini submits that office pointed defect regarding Locus Standi of petitioner to file present Writ Petition. He submits that the original complaint was submitted by the petitioner on 20.05.2016 before the Anti-Corruption Bureau, therefore petitioner is having Locus Standi.

Heard.

Considering the facts mentioned in the application and arguments advanced by Learned

Counsel for the petitioner subject to objection, the application is allowed and office objection is waived.

(BANWARI LAL SHARMA)J.

Charu 06



सत्यमेव जयते