

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S. B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 333 / 2016

Babu Lal Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Chiranji Lal Saini

Additional Government Advocate : Mr. Jitendra Shrimali

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BANWARI LAL SHARMA

Order

21/02/2017

Learned Additional Government Advocate Mr. Jitendra Shrimali put his appearance on behalf of respondents, therefore, service is complete. Mr. Jitendra Shrimali wants time to file reply to writ petition.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List again after four weeks, as prayed for.

सत्यमेव जयते (BANWARI LAL SHARMA)J.

S. Kumawat/16