

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Writ No. 333 / 2016

Babu Lal Saini

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Chiranji Lal Saini

For Respondent(s) : Mr. V.S.Godara, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY KUMAR VYAS

Order

19/07/2017

Heard on application (5538) dated 10.03.2017.

The application is allowed. Amended petition be filed within one week.

List after two weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR VYAS),J.

Dheeraj/Jr.P.A./5

सत्यमेव जयते